ahsref@azhs.gov

MS 0565 J. A. Munk Papers, 1925-1927

DESCRIPTION

This small collection consists mostly of correspondence from J. A. Munk to Mrs. George Kitt of the Arizona Historical Society related to his writing and efforts to collect and properly store books about Arizona. Also included is an article "History of Arizona Literature" and short reminiscences of Joseph Munk.

1 Box, .25 linear ft.

BIOGRAPHICAL NOTE

Joseph A. Munk was born on November 9, 1847 in New Georgetown, Ohio. He attended school in Ohio and settled in Topeka, Kansas. In 1873, he married Emma Munk. During his time in Kansas, his interested in Arizona grew, and in the 1880s he purchased a ranch in Arizona. He then moved to Los Angeles, where he died on December 4, 1927. He never settled in Arizona, but he was a writer and book collector with particular interest in the state. He helped to organize the Southwest Museum, where his Arizoniana collection was eventually housed.

ACQUISITION

Donated by J. A. Munk.

ACCESS

There are no restrictions on access to this collection.

COPYRIGHT

Requests for permission to publish material from this collection should be addressed to the Arizona Historical Society, Tucson, Archives Department.

PROCESSING

The collection was processed by Nancy Siner in July 2009.